M) STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION Rev. December 2023
AN CHANGE ORDER

SP/SAP(s) SAP 129-119-011 MN Project No.: SAP 031-696-001 Change Order No. 1

. .| MSAS 119 — From 17 Stret SE to 11" Street SE - ]
Project Location | coat1 96 — From N200 of WE60 FT of Lot 1-T54N-25W to WA57' of the S1/2 COR of T54N-25W
Local Agency | City of Grand Rapids Local Project No. | CP 2025-1
Contractor Hawkinson Construction Co. Inc. Contract No. 129-119-011 & 031-696-001
Address/City/State/Zip 501 West County Road 63 / Grand Rapids / MN / 55744
Total Change Order Amount $30,304.95

Issue: The Engineer has determined the Contract needs to be revised in accordance with specification 1402.5 - Extra
Work

Due to the type of work being completed between SAP 129-119-011 (City) and SAP 031-696-001 (County), it was found
that existing roadway 825 Lineal Feet north of the beginning of the CSAH 96 is also in need of a rehabilitation. This 825
Lineal Feet of roadway is MSAS 119.

Since the original City Project is based approximately 5730 Lineal Feet north of the County Project, this was not included
in the original scope of work.

Resolution:
The contractor will Mill Bituminous Surface (2") and place Type SP 9.5 Wearing Course Mix (3,B), with subsequent
striping for a length of 825 Lineal Feet north of STA. 0+00 on SAP 031-696-001.

The Contractor will salvage and replace the casting at STA. 124+29, 16' LT with removal and placement of Bituminous
Patch Special 2.

Entitlement: Payment for this work will be at Contract Unit Prices basis as provided in MnDOT Specification 1904 as
shown in the estimate of cost.

Contract Time - is not changed

Estimate Of Cost: (Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.)

Group/Funding _ . : ; +tor— +or-—
Category™* ltem No. Descrphon Sl CHbRiee Quantity | Amount $
SAP129-119-011 | 5104.502 | SALVAGE CASTING EACH  |$341.25 1 $341.25
SAP 129-119-011 | 5104 503 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LINFT  |$2.30 24 $55.20
SAP 129-119-011 1 5104.504 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT sQyYD  |$5.00 4 ~ | $20.00
SAP 129-119-011 | 5731.604 | BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL 1 SQYD  |$18.00 4 $72.00
SAP 129-119-011 | 530,504 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2") (P) (P) sQyYp  |$2.50 2330 $5,825.00
SAP 129-119-011 | 5360509 | TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) TON $71.00 295 $20,945.00
SAP 129-119-011 | 5506.502 | INSTALL CASTING EACH | $404.25 1 $404.25
SAP 129-119-011 | 5506.502 | SEAL MANHOLE EACH | $357.00 1 $357.00
SAP 129-119-011 | 5582 503 | 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR) LINFT  [$0.23 1650 $379.50
SAP 129-119-011 | 5582 503 | 4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR) LINFT  [$231 825 $1,905.75
Net Change this Change Order | $30,304.95

All items are funded 100% from Group 1
1-SAP 129-119-011 (100% MSAS)

Page 1 of 2



MY STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION R Decamber 2077
wasremnen CHANGE ORDER

SP/SAP(s) SAP 129-119-011 MN Project No.: SAP 031-696-001 Change Order No. 1

Project Engineer: /"%m— &\)7,,«53’- Date: 5-1-2025

Print Name: Matt Wegwerth Phone: 218-326-7625
Contractor: uk“)\u‘agw\ L ongrruenon Date: 541-9\02;{
Print Name: ey d«\hl\\san'q/\sc.z\ Phone: &l%',lsq‘éq 60

DSAE Portion: The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid
Engineer is for FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy.
Eligibility does not guarantee funds will be available.

This work is eligible for: __ Federal Funding _X State Aid Funding X Local Funds

. Digitally signed by Derek Fredrickson
Derek Fredrickson pae:pas0s02 10:32:29 0500

District State Aid Engineer:

Page 2 of 2



schristenson
Image

schristenson
Text Box
5-1-2025

schristenson
Text Box
218-326-7625

schristenson
Text Box
Matt Wegwerth


